NOTICE OF SPECIAL MEETING
BOARD OF LOGAN COUNTY COMMISSIONERS
July 27, 2023

Please take notice that the Board of Logan County Commissioners will meet in a Special Session
on Wednesday July 27, 2023 at 9:00am in the meeting room on the Logan County Courthouse at
Napoleon, North Dakota, for the purpose of meeting with county officials and department heads to review
and finalize budget requests for calendar year 2024, to set the tax levies in specific amounts for the mill
levied funds and to discuss and act upon the other miscellaneous county-related business matters as set
forth in the finalized agenda for this meeting.

Dated this 25 day of July, 2023.

Jody Kristiansen,
Logan County Auditor

TENTATIVE AGENDA
9:00 AM Chairman calls meeting to order
Pledge of Allegiance
9:05 AM REVIEW BUDGETS, ESTIMATED VALUE OF COUNTY MILL, AND MAXIMUM

ALLOWABLE LEVIES FOR THE FOLLOWING FUNDS:

General Fund & Consolidated Levies
Jail Fund
Emergency Fund
Farm to Market Road Fund
Veteran’s Service Officer
County Agent
Job Development Authority
Emergency Medical Services (Ambulance)
Weed Control & Leafy Spurge
Water Resource District
Unorganized Road Fund
Historical Society
Health District (Nurse)
Senior Citizens
County Library (Bookmaobile)
Soil Conservation

2023 ESTIMATED County Valuation is $18,279,256

(The times specified below reflect the approximate time the Board of Logan County Commissioners will
be reviewing the departmental budget requests for calendar year 2024. If the Board is unable to review
your budget at the time specified, please accept our apologies for any untimely delays).



9:45 AM
10:00 AM
10:15 AM
10:30 AM
10:45 AM
11:00 AM
11:15 AM
11:30 AM
11:45 AM

1:15 PM
1:30 PM
1:45 PM
2:00 PM
2:15 PM

2:30pm

LOGAN COUNTY REVIEW OF BUDGET REQUESTS

July 27, 2023

INDIVIDUAL DEPARTMENTAL BUDGET REQUESTS

County Sheriff/Jail/Corner

Public Health Nurse
Director of Tax
County Agent
Weed Control

DEM/Public Safety

County Recorder/Clerk of Court/District Juvenile Court
States Attorney
9-1-1

Veterans Service Officer
Governing
Job Development Authority
Superintendent of Schools
Auditor, Election Supplies, Insurance & Dues;
Utilities & Miscellaneous; Transfers Out of General Fund,;
Special Revenue Funds and Other County Levied Funds.
HB 1012 Township Assistance Program

NO PUBLICATION REQUIRED



